

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

MAC No. 1371 of 2019

The Oriental Insurance Company Limited **Versus** Smt. Shubhmitra Krishnan

1	
29.07.2019	<p>Shri Sudhir Agrawal, counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 1/2019, an application for condonation of delay filed under Section 14 Read with Section 5 of the Indian Limitation Act, 1963.</p> <p>Issue notice on this application to the Respondents on payment of P.F., by ordinary mode as well as registered mode within a period of 7 days.</p> <p>Notice be made returnable within 3 weeks.</p> <p>Post this matter on 26.08.2019 for consideration on I.A. No. 1/2019.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Agrawal) JUDGE</p>

vivek